Ersatzteile und Werkzeuge
Spare Parts and Tools
Piéces de rechange et outils




Ersatzteile fiir (Hebel-) Schwenkmontagen
Spare Parts for Pivot Mounts (with Lever)
Piéces de rechange pour montages pivotants (a levier)

Nr. aus Montageanleitung
No. according to mounting Ersatzteilbezeichnung Kopf-@ Abmessung
instructions designation of spare part head @ | dimensions | EAW-Nr.
n°selon instructions de désignation de piéce de rechange dimensions
montage

= TR
; Befestigungsschraube/ 5:0 6-48 G x f,O B140
= 1-4 set screw/ 50  6-48Gx50  B141
= vis de fixation 50 6-48Gx58  B142
= 50 M4x05x50 B133
- 50  8-40Gx50  B143
| — ] 10 Stellbolzen/set bolt/goupille de réglage @5x22 M032
[ ] . M5x4 B162
e 11 Konterschraube/lock screw/vis de blocage M5x8 B164
g 3 Verschlussbolzen mit Hebel und Feder/breechblock with lever and spring/ 360 13/3500
goupille de verrouillage avec levier et ressort !
Verschlussbolzen mit Feder/breechblock with spring/goupille de verrouillage
—— 13 ovec ressort 06,0 13/3501
— 13 Verschlussbolzen/breechblock/goupille de verrouillage M031
n Torsionsfeder fiir Verschlussbolzen/torsion spring for breechblock/ressort a F003
torsion pour goupille de verrouillage
ﬁ Hebel fir Verschlussbolzen/lever for breechblock/levier pour goupille de ver- M030
rouillage
7,0 M5,0x16 B165
] 14 Gelenkschraube/swing bolt/vis d‘articulation 6,45 M50x16 B265
645 M50x167  B365
Ringklemmschraube (Innensechskant)/ring clamping screw (Allen)/vis de ser-
h 16 rage de collier (Allen) 50 M35x7.8  BI66
_ Querschraube/cross screw/vis transversale 55 M35x20  B190
] M35x4  BI59
g 71 Konterschraube/lock screw/vis de blocage M35x53  B259
junmiiven} M3,5x9,5  B267
h Supportschraube/support screw/vis de support 7,0 M4,0x6 B072
= Drehzapfen mit Ubermaf fiir Reparatur oder Fremdfabrikate; lieferbar fiir

VorderfuiBe mit Gelenk (nicht fuir XS-Ausfiihrung). Fiir Mod. 309 auf Anfrage./

Pivot pin, oversized, to be used for repair work or with base of other

manufacturer, suited for front feet with joint (no XS!) For model 309 No. 2:
= available on request./ +0,2mm
T Pivot en surmesure, a utiliser pour travaux de réparation ou avec embase d’une

autre marque. Approprié aux pieds avant avec jointure (non pas pour XS!) Pour

mod. 309 disponible sur demande.
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Ersatzteile fiir (Hebel-) Schwenkmontagen
Spare Parts for Pivot Mounts (with Lever)
Piéces de rechange pour montages pivotants (a levier)

Nr. aus Montageanleitung
No. according to mounting Ersatzteilbezeichnung Kopf-0 Abmessung
instructions designation of spare part head @| dimensions
n°selon instructions de désignation de piéce de rechange dimensions
montage

Hebel fir Hebelverschluss Mod./

lever for rear sub-base mod./ 614, 1614 2500/01

levier pour partie inférieure arriére mod. 2611, 2612, 2614, 2619 2600/01
PHRGLY Feder fur/spring for/ressort pour 2500/01 F005
g Sicherungsbolzen fur/safety bolt for/ 2511, 2514 2500/02

goupille de sécurité pour 2611, 2612, 2614 2600/02
LA Feder flir/spring for/ressort pour 2500/02 F006-1

Gewindebuchse flir Hebelverschluss Mod./

!' insert nut for rear sub-base with lever mod./ 364, 2611, 2612, 2614 Mo18
douille taraudée pour partie inférieure arriére a levier mod.
’ Keilmutter fur/clamping block for/cale de serrage pour Zeiss VM/ZM, Docter M5 1400/15
w Swarovski SR M5 2400/15
a Schmidt&Bender Convex M5 3400/15
h Schraube flr/screw for/vis pour ~ 1400/15, 2400/15, 3400/15 M5 B765
[} Passfeder fiir/feather key for/clavette pour Schmidt & Bender Convex "4 M2,5 3400/17
hﬂ Schraube flr/screw for/vis pour ~ 3400/17 w M2,5x6 B325
= Unterteil f. Adapter Mod. 2300 bzw. 2700 (s. Seite 104)/
' sub-base for adapters mod. 2300 and 2700 (see p. 104)/ 2200/055

partie inférieure pour adaptateurs mod. 2300 et 2700 (voir p. 104)
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Ersatzteile fiir Aufschub- und Aufkippmontagen

Spare Parts for Slide-on and Roll-off Mounts
Piéces de rechange pour montages a glissiére et basculants

Ersatzteilbezeichnung Kopf-@ |  Abmessung
designation of spare part head @ | dimensions EAW-NT.
désignation de piéce de rechange Q téte dimensions
= Stoppstift/stop bolt/goupille d'arrét fiir/for/pour 144-..068/48/90 0 7007)(’%)(4171 ’):5 83 m 31;
l& Randelmutter/knurled nut/ lang/long/long M4,5x11,0 M 015
écrou moleté kurz/short/court M4,0x10,5 M 017
(3 Sicherungsring (Seeger-Ring)/circlip (type Seeger)/circlip (type Seeger) 23 M 041
mit Rillen/with grooves/avec rainures M 034
‘ fllsmg’/b“ke/ ohne Rillen/without grooves/sans rainures 134/50
A fiir/for/pour 134-...71/80 134/71
madchoire de serrage fiir/for/pour Mod. 130 130/05
klein, fiir BRNO BBF (VorderfuB)
P small, for BRNO mixed barrel guns (front foot) 12x10x33,6 142/06
. . petit, pour fusils mixtes superposés BRNO (pied avant)
Schieber/slide/curseur 1o, fir BRNO BBF (Hinterfut)/big, for BRNO
P mixed barrel guns (rear foot)grand, pour fusils 18x10x 35,8 142/07
mixtes superposés BRNO (pied arriére)
P klein, fiir BRNO ZKK (VorderfuR)/small, for BRNO 12x10x33,6 168/06
. . ZKK (front foot)/petit, pour BRNO (pied avant)
Schieber/slide/curseur grob, fiir BRNO ZKK (HinterfuR)/big, for BRNO ZKK
(rear foot)/grand, pour BRNO (pied arriére) 18x10x 35,8 168/07
. A M3,0x11,0 B150
_— Anschlagstiftschraube/stop screw/vis d'arrét M40x45 BO76
. . . M4,0x22,5 B170
m Exzenterschraube/eccentric screw/vis dexcentrique M40 257 B171
T e e b e fir/for/pour 167/38 M4x6,0 B136
Ringklemmschraube/ Innensechskant 2,5
PsB ring clamping screw/ Allen 2.5 50 M35x7,38 B166
vis de serrage de collier Allen 2,5
k Supportschraube/support screw/vis de support 171’(5) m g’g § g’g E%%
Befestigungsschraube/ fiir Formringe
P set screw/ for form rings 1%8 m 1? § ?g Eg;g
vis de fixation pour colliers profilés ! =R
Anschlagschraube/ Innensechskant
- stop screw/ Allen 5,0 M3,5x5 B079
vis darrét Allen
Innensechskantschraube/ fiir Aufschubmontage
h Allen screw/ for slide-on mount ;’8 m 1’g§ }‘21 E}gg
vis Allen pour montage a glissiére ! !
018x7,0 F010
‘h“j . Feder/spring/ressort 053x7,5 FO1
058x18 F012
h Senkschraube, Innensechkant/countersunk Allen screw/vis noyée, Allen M4,0x10 B199
GG Gewindestift, Innensechskant/Allen set screw/boulon fileté, Allen M4,0x16 B208
_ Senkschraube, Torx/countersunk screw, Torx/vis noyée, Torx M5,0x20 B268
= Passfeder fiir Mod. 365/feather key for mod. 365/clavette pour mod. 365 365/00800/03
y
k Schieber fiir Mod. 365/slide for mod. 365/curseur pour mod. 365 365/00800/04
* Hebel + Bolzen fiir Mod. 365/lever and bolt for mod. 365//evier et
goupille pour mod. 365 365/00800/07
q Klemmhebel mit Klemmbacke/ e 365/00800/11
clamping lever with clamp/ }yp: éj ;ﬁ:;:glr';p 35: mgg' 32;/366 367/00800/11
levier de serrage avec machoire ype b: p :
[
g E B248 J45/00800,/04
J35° O £
=05
1= ‘ 3
TE§
§°= Mod. 365, 366, 369 @
[T <]
T8 B208
% % § H"“ﬁ..]:'I Sﬁsmm.fﬁ?
RS et B199 H
345/00800/03 —
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Ersatzteile flir Einhakmontagen
Spare Parts for Claw Mounts
Piéces de rechange pour montages a crochets

Ersatzteilbezeichnung
designation of spare part L/BH EAW-NT.
désignation de piéce de rechange

Vorderplatte: Wenn nicht anders vorgeschrieben oder erforderlich, werden alle
— 5T SEM-VorderfiiBe in diese Platte eingepasst./standard front base: unless specified
/ﬂ’ﬁ' differently, any front foot with claws is prepared to match this type of base/ L21,5mm 14-00000
LA :’./ embase avant standard: sauf indication contraire, tous les pieds a crochets sont préparés
approximativement a ce type dembase

Vorderplatte flr Reparatur, eckig (0. Abb.)/front base for repair work, angular (not L 24.0 mm 14-01000
ill.)/Jembase avant pour travaux de réparation, anguleuse (sans ill.). !

Hinterfu3-Unterteile, geschliffen, passend flr Ring- und Prismen-Oberteile, mit Sup-  BH6,5mm 00/6065
portschrauben/rear sub-bases, sanded, suited for rings and tops for scopes with  BH9,5 mm 00/6095

rail, incl. support screws/ BH 12,5 mm 00/6125
parties inférieures arriere, polies, utilisables avec toute partie supérieure a collier ou pour ~ BH 17,5 mm 00/6175
lunettes avec rail, y compris vis de support BH 22,5 mm 00/6225

Hinterful3-Unterteil fiir Reparatur, voll, mit Supportschrauben/rear sub-base for
repair work, blank (without claws), incl. support screws/partie inférieure arriére BH 27,0 mm 00/2700
pour travaux de réparation, brute (sans crochets), y compris vis de support

Hinterfu3-Unterteil fiir Reparatur, voll, nur passend fiir Mann. Schénauer GK, mit
= Supportschrauben/rear sub-base for repair work, blank (without claws), suited
/JI" only for Mannlicher Schonauer GK, incl. support screws/ BH 32,0 mm 122/00

=

partie inférieure arriére pour travaux de réparation, brute (sans crochets), appropriée
seulement a la Mannlicher Schénauer GK, y compris vis de support

Unterteil f. Adapter Mod. 2300 bzw. 2700 (s. Seite 144)/ Standard 2300/19-055
l sub-base for adapters mod. 2300 and 2700 (see p. 144)/ «Ferlacher» 2300/119-055
partie inférieure pour adaptateurs mod. 2300 et 2700 (voir p. 144) voll/solid/solide 2300/19-055/1

Schieber fiir Schlésschen incl. Schiebergriffschraube/slide for rear base, incl.
B handle screw/curseur de serrure, y compris vis de bouton:

(75

fir/for/pour 30-0..../ 31-0..../ 35-0.... 35/00
fir/for/pour 32-0.... 32/00
Mindestbestellmenge je Sorte: 10 Stiick Kopf-@ | Abmessung
minimum order quantity of each type: 10 pieces head @| dimensions EAW-Nr.
quantité minimum de commande par sorte: 10 piéces @ téte | dimensions
wf::":"::’::’l"j'fm Schlésschenfeder/spring for rear base/ressort de serrure %} § 1 51;,(5) Eggl
* Federstiftschraube/spring screw/vis de ressort M3,5x4,0 B085
h Supportschraube/support screw/vis de support 7,0 M4,0x6,0 B072
Ringklemmschraube/ring clamping screw/vis de serrage de collier:

h Innensechskant/Allen/Allen 5,0 M3,5x7,8 B166
mit Schlitz/slotted/a téte fendue 50 M3,5x738 B123
Prisma-Querschraube/cross screw for scope rail/vis transversale pour rail de
lunette:

m Innensechskant/Allen/Allen 55 M3,5x20 B190

Schlitz/with slot/a fente 55 M3,5x20 B111

[ = Schiebergriffschraube/slide handle screw/vis de bouton de curseur 4,0 M3x3,5 B082
Befestigungsschraube fiir Schldsschen, langer Senkkopf/set screw for rear base,

T with long countersunk head/vis de fixation pour serrure, a longue téte fraisée >0 M35x8,0 Bo83
Keilmutter/clamping block/cale de serrage:

‘ - fUr/for/pour Zeiss VM/ZM, Docter fur Vorderful3/for front foot/pour pied avant M5 1400/15

fur Hinterful3/for rear foot/pour pied arriére M4 1400/14

v - fur/for/pour Swarowski SR fur Vorderful3/for front foot/pour pied avant M5 2400/15

fur Hinterful3/for rear foot/pour pied arriére M4 2400/14
— - fur/for/pour Schmidt & Bender Convex fiir Vorderful3/for front foot/pour pied avant M5 3400/15
fur HinterfuB/for rear foot/pour pied arriére M4 3400/14
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Schrauben

Screws
Vis

Mindestbestellmenge je Sorte: 10 Stiick Kopf-@ mm Abmessung mm
minimum order quantity of each type: 10 pieces head @ mm dimensions mm EAW-Nr.
quantité minimum de commande par sorte: 10 piéces 0 téte mm dimensions mm

Befestigungsschraube fiir Schldsschen, langer
Senkkopf, fur Steyr Mannlicher/set screw for rear
- base, with long countersunk head, for Steyr 5,0 M4x0,5x7,0 B086
Mannlicher/vis de fixation pour serrure, a longue téte
fraisée, pour Steyr Mannlicher
Befestigungsschraube fiir Schldsschen, langer Senk-
kopf, fir Repetierer mit amerik. Gewindebohrungen/
set screw for rear base, with long countersunk
head, for bolt actions rifles with threaded holes 50 6-48Gx7,0 B087
in American standard/vis de fixation pour serrure, a
longue téte fraisée, pour carabines a répétition avec trous
taraudés a filetage américain

dto. fir Voere 2130/2140/ditto, for Voere 2130/2140/

== dito, pour Voere 2130, 2140 >0 M4x7.0 B3
Blindschraube
- blind screw M3,5 B154

Vis cachée
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Werkzeuge

Tools
Outils

| _____________________________________________________________| FAWN

Ausrichtvorrichtung fiir Zielfernrohre ohne Schiene

Das Ausrichten eines Zielfernrohres, das mit Ringen montiert wird, ist mit der
Ausrichtvorrichtung von EAW (patentiert) ein Kinderspiel. Sie ist sowohl fir
Schwenkmontagen als auch fiir Aufschub- und Aufkippmontagen geeignet.
Geeignete Adapter sind beigefiigt.

Aligning device for scopes without mounting rail
Easy aligning of a scope requiring rings. May be used for both pivot mounts
and slide-on / roll-off mounts. Including inserts and fixing parts.

Dispositif d’alignement pour lunettes sans rail de montage

Il permet d’aligner la lunette facilement sur la carabine et peut étre utilisé pour mon-
tages pivotants et montages a glissiére / basculants a colliers. Y compris inserts et
piéces de fixation.

22100

Polisher

Zum einfachen und prazisen Polieren des Drehkranzes am Vorderful3 der
Schwenkmontage. Besonders zu empfehlen zur Entfernung der Briinierung oder bei
nicht-einstellbaren Vorderplatten, z.B. bei vielen Kipplaufwaffen.

Zum Anpassen von Zweitmontagen: die Vorderplatte flr den leichtgangigeren
VorderfuB einstellen. AnschlieBend den zweiten Full mit dem Polisher bearbeiten,
bis er optimal in die Vorderplatte passt.

Polisher

Easy and precise polishing of the plane contact surface at the front foot of Standard:
pivot mounts. Ideal to remove the blueing, or for non-adjustable front bases, 22300
e. g.on break-open rifles.

To adapt a second set of tops to the bases, adjust the front base to the front
foot that slides in more smoothly, and then use the polisher to retouch the XS:
second foot until it fits exactly into the front base. 22400

Polissoir

Pour le polissage facile et précis de la zone de contact plane au pied avant du montage
pivotant. Idéal pour éliminer le bronzage, ou pour embases avant non-ajustables, p. ex.
sur carabines a canon basculant.

Afin d'adapter un deuxiéme jeu de pieds aux embases, ajuster 'embase avant a celui
des pieds avant qui se laisse introduire dans 'embase plus aisément. Ensuite, retoucher
le deuxieme pied avant avec le polissoir jusqu’‘a ce qu'il s‘adapte exactement a l'embase
avant.

Montagehilfe (Set) fiir Montagen mit Ring

Mit dieser Montagehilfe kann ein Ring so weit aufgespreizt werden, dass er sich
mihelos Uber das Mittelrohr des Zielfernrohrs stiilpen Idsst, ohne den Rohrkorper
zu zerkratzen.

Mounting tool for mounts with rings
This set of tools makes it possible to spread the ring halves wide enough to 22500
pull them over the middle tube of the scope without scratching the tube.

Outil pour montages a colliers
Ce jeu d'outil permet décarter les demi-colliers de maniére a les mettre autour du tube
central sans endommager ce dernier.
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